



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 500**

January 18, 2006 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 88, line 13: delete “(b)” and substitute “(a)”.

3 **2.** Page 88, line 15: delete “(b)” and substitute “(a)”.

4 **3.** Page 88, line 16: delete “a A” and substitute “Operate a”.

5 **4.** Page 89, line 7: delete that line and substitute:

6 “**SECTION 313m.** 30.69 (3) (a), (b), (c) 1., 2. and 3. and (d) of the statutes are  
7 amended to read:”.

8 **5.** Page 89, line 8: delete “RESTRICTIONS.”.

9 **6.** Page 90, line 14: delete “not less than”.

10 **7.** Page 90, line 15: after “is” insert “not less than”.

11 (END)